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6
TH

 IHO World-Wide Navigational Warning Service Sub-Committee (WWNWS 6) 

Amora Hotel, Wellington, New Zealand  

18 – 22 August 2014 

 
17 August 

Time Agenda Event/Topic Lead Remarks 

1700 - Pre-meeting Chair 
Attendees to be 

notified 

18 August 

Time Agenda Event/Topic Lead Remarks 

0900  

1.1 

 

1.2 

Welcome – Opening address 

                   Address by host 

                   Welcome by IHB 

Chair 

NZHA 

IHB 

 

0930 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

 

1.7 

Administrative Arrangements 

Adoption of the Agenda 

Matters arising from WWNWS 5/Review of Action 

Items 

Report of Intersessional Activities 

Chair/Sec 

Chair/Sec 

All 

 

All 

Item 1.7 to include 

report from IRCC 6 

1030  Tea/coffee break   

1100 3.2 National Self Assessment Presentations All Significant items only 

1145  Official photograph NZHA  

1200  Lunch break   

1300 3.2 National Self Assessment Presentations (cont.) All Significant items only 

1500  Tea/coffee break   

1530 3.2 National Self Assessment Presentations (cont.) All Significant items only 

1700  Close   

19 August – Joint Session 

Time Agenda Event/Topic Lead Remarks 

0900 

J1.1 

J2.1 

J2.2 

J2.3 

J2.4 

Welcome and opening remarks 

IHO intro/structure/activities/update 

WMO intro/structure/activities/update 

IMO intro/structure/activities/update 

IMSO intro/structure/activities/update 

Chairs/Hosts 

IHB 

WMO 

IMO 

IMSO 

See joint agenda 

1030  Tea/coffee break   

1100 

J3.1.1 

J3.1.2 

J3.2.1 

J3.2.2 

J3.2.3 

Outcome MSC 93 

Outcome NCSR 1 

Report of IMO NAVTEX Coordination Panel 

Report of IMO SafetyNET Coordination Panel 

Review of GMDSS Master Plan and Modernization 

IHB 

IHB 

UK 

USA 

IMO/WWNWS 

See joint agenda 

1200  Lunch   

1300 

J3.2.4 

J3.3.1 

J3.3.2 

Contingency Planning 

Inmarsat-C EGC SafetyNET Report 

MSI documentation review overview 

Chairs 

Inmarsat 

Chair 

See joint agenda 

1500  Tea/coffee break   

1530 

J3.4.1 

J3.4.2 

J3.4.3.1 

J3.4.3.2 

J3.4.3.3 

Manufacturers’ presentations 

New developments in service provision 

S-124 

S-411/S-412 

e-navigation 

As required 

IMSO/Inmarsat/Iridium 

France 

WMO 

IMO 

See joint agenda 

1700 
J4 

 

Any Other Business 

Close 

Chairs/Hosts 

 
 

tbc  Reception Host 
Details to be provided 

on first day  

20 August 

Time Agenda Event/Topic Lead Remarks 
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0900 
3.2. 

3.2.1 

National Self Assessment Presentations (cont.) 

Quality Management Analyses of Self Assessments 

All 

IHB 
Significant items only 

1030  Tea/coffee break   

1100 3.4.2 WWNWS Survey analysis report Chair/Sec/Coordinators  

1200  Lunch   

1300  External Site Visit NZHA Details to be advised 

21 August 

Time Agenda Event/Topic Lead Remarks 

0900 4 Review of guidance documentation Chair  

1030  Tea/coffee break   

1100 4 Review of guidance documentation Chair  

1200  Lunch   

1300 4 Review of guidance documentation Chair 
 

 

1500  Tea/coffee break   

1530 3.4.4 Review of S-124 progress All  

22 August 

Time Agenda Event/Topic Lead Remarks 

0900 
5.1 

5.2 

Attendance at RHCs 

CB MSI Training Course and other CB matters 

Chair 

Chair 
 

1030  Tea/coffee break   

1100 

5.3 

8 

6.1 

6.2 

WWNWS CD-ROM 

Any other business 

Venue and dates for 7
th

 WWNWS-SC meeting 

Draft agenda for WWNWS 7 

Chair 

Chair/All 

All 

Chair/All 

 

1200  Lunch   

1300 

 

J5.1 

J6 

Reconvene IHO/WMO joint session 

WWNWS Survey Results discussion 

Close Joint Session 

Chairs 

Chair WWNWS-SC 

Chairs 

See joint agenda 

1500  Tea/coffee break   

1530 

7 

8 

9 

Review of Action Items from WWNWS 6 

Draft report to IRCC 7 

Closing Remarks 

Chair/Sec 

Chair/Sec 

Chair/NZHA 

 

 

Notes:   

 

1. Pass venues for WWNWS - WWNWS 5 – IHB, Monaco 

      WWNWS 4 – Tokyo, Japan 

      WWNWS 3 – IHB, Monaco 

      WWNWS 2 – Sydney, Australia 

      WWNWS 1 – IHB, Monaco 

CPRNW 10 – Buenos Aires, Argentina 

CPRNW 9 – IHB, Monaco 

CPRNW 8 – Rio de Janeiro, Brazil 

 

Plan to return to late September/early October timings, subject to external influences, such as need to 

coordinate with other IHO bodies and host preferrence. 


