6TH IHO World-Wide Navigational Warning Service Sub-Committee (WWNWS 6) Amora Hotel, Wellington, New Zealand 18 – 22 August 2014

17 August							
Time	Agenda	Event/Topic	Lead	Remarks			
1700	-	Pre-meeting	Chair	Attendees to be notified			
18 August							
Time	Agenda	Event/Topic	Lead	Remarks			
0900	1.1	Welcome – Opening address Address by host Welcome by IHB	Chair NZHA IHB				
0930	1.4 1.5 1.6	Administrative Arrangements Adoption of the Agenda Matters arising from WWNWS 5/Review of Action Items Report of Intersessional Activities	Chair/Sec Chair/Sec All	Item 1.7 to include report from IRCC 6			
1030		Tea/coffee break					
1100	3.2	National Self Assessment Presentations	All	Significant items only			
1145		Official photograph	NZHA				
1200		Lunch break					
1300	3.2	National Self Assessment Presentations (cont.)	All	Significant items only			
1500		Tea/coffee break		,			
1530	3.2	National Self Assessment Presentations (cont.)	All	Significant items only			
1700		Close					
		19 August – Joint Session	n				
Time	Agenda	Event/Topic	Lead	Remarks			
	J1.1	Welcome and opening remarks	Chairs/Hosts				
0900	J2.1 J2.2 J2.3 J2.4	IHO intro/structure/activities/update WMO intro/structure/activities/update IMO intro/structure/activities/update IMSO intro/structure/activities/update	IHB WMO IMO IMSO	See joint agenda			
1030		Tea/coffee break					
1100	J3.1.1 J3.1.2 J3.2.1 J3.2.2 J3.2.3	Outcome MSC 93 Outcome NCSR 1 Report of IMO NAVTEX Coordination Panel Report of IMO SafetyNET Coordination Panel Review of GMDSS Master Plan and Modernization	IHB IHB UK USA IMO/WWNWS	See joint agenda			
1200		Lunch					
1300	J3.2.4 J3.3.1 J3.3.2	Contingency Planning Inmarsat-C EGC SafetyNET Report MSI documentation review overview	Chairs Inmarsat Chair	See joint agenda			
1500	13.3.2	Tea/coffee break	Chan				
1530	J3.4.1 J3.4.2 J3.4.3.1 J3.4.3.2 J3.4.3.3	Manufacturers' presentations New developments in service provision S-124 S-411/S-412 e-navigation	As required IMSO/Inmarsat/Iridium France WMO IMO	See joint agenda			
1700	J4	Any Other Business Close	Chairs/Hosts				
tbc		Reception	Host	Details to be provided on first day			
Time Agenda Event/Topic Lead Remarks							

0900	3.2. 3.2.1	National Self Assessment Presentations (cont.) Quality Management Analyses of Self Assessments	All IHB	Significant items only			
1030		Tea/coffee break					
1100	3.4.2	WWNWS Survey analysis report	Chair/Sec/Coordinators				
1200		Lunch					
1300		External Site Visit	NZHA	Details to be advised			
21 August							
Time	Agenda	Event/Topic	Lead	Remarks			
0900	4	Review of guidance documentation	Chair				
1030		Tea/coffee break					
1100	4	Review of guidance documentation	Chair				
1200		Lunch					
1300	4	Review of guidance documentation	Chair				
1500		Tea/coffee break					
1530	3.4.4	Review of S-124 progress	All				
22 August							
Time	Agenda	Event/Topic	Lead	Remarks			
0900	5.1 5.2	Attendance at RHCs CB MSI Training Course and other CB matters	Chair Chair				
1030		Tea/coffee break					
1100	5.3 8 6.1 6.2	WWNWS CD-ROM Any other business Venue and dates for 7 th WWNWS-SC meeting Draft agenda for WWNWS 7	Chair Chair/All All Chair/All				
1200		Lunch					
1300	J5.1 J6	Reconvene IHO/WMO joint session WWNWS Survey Results discussion Close Joint Session	Chairs Chair WWNWS-SC Chairs	See joint agenda			
1500		Tea/coffee break					
1530	7 8 9	Review of Action Items from WWNWS 6 Draft report to IRCC 7 Closing Remarks	Chair/Sec Chair/Sec Chair/NZHA				

Notes:

1. Pass venues for WWNWS WWNWS 5 – IHB, Monaco

WWNWS 4 – Tokyo, Japan

WWNWS 3 – IHB, Monaco

WWNWS 2 – Sydney, Australia WWNWS 1 – IHB, Monaco

CPRNW 10 - Buenos Aires, Argentina

CPRNW 9 – IHB, Monaco

CPRNW 8 - Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Plan to return to late September/early October timings, subject to external influences, such as need to coordinate with other IHO bodies and host preferrence.